

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 002707  
Date            30 August 2018

### *Youth Offending Case Management*

#### **Request:**

1. Which software does your LA use to manage the performance of the Youth Offending Team and the case management of individual offenders  
[Childview Case Management](#)
2. What was the contract value for this software  
[£40,000](#)
3. Is this standalone software or a module in a larger product  
[Complete Solution](#)
4. Is the solution installed locally or SaaS delivered  
[Locally](#)
5. What is the term of the contract  
[Support & Maintenance expires July 2019, there are no plans at present to move away from this solution.](#)
6. What is the renewal date for the contract  
[Support & Maintenance expires July 2019.](#)